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WARREN COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC 
MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION 

 
 

 
RATE SCHEDULE LP-0009 

LARGE POWER PRIMARY ELECTRIC SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE 
 
 
The Warren County Rural Electric Membership Corporation (REMC) shall charge and collect 
for large power primary electric service on the following bases of availability, application, 
character of service, monthly rate, minimum charge, rate adjustment clauses, and tax 
adjustment. 

 
 

AVAILABILITY: 
 
This schedule is available to any member of Warren County Rural Electric Membership 
Corporation who meets the eligibility criteria set forth herein and is located in the territory 
served by the REMC. 
 
 

APPLICATION: 
 
This schedule is applicable to all electric service that is metered on the primary side of the 
transformer required for lighting, power, and any other purpose with a peak demand 
greater than 1,500 kW during an entire calendar year for which no other specific rate is 
applicable. 
 
 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
 
Service under this schedule shall be three-phase, 60 Hertz, alternating current at the 
REMC’s available standard voltages.  All electric service required on the premises by the 
customer will be supplied through one meter.  Service shall be for the sole use of member 
and shall not be resold by member to any other person or entity. 
 
 

MONTHLY RATE: 
 
Customer Charge………………………………………………………………… $435.00 per month 
 
Demand Charge: 
     All kW of billing demand @ …………..…………….………………………. $18.75 per month 
 
Energy Charge: 
     All kWh @.....................................................................................  $0.05050 per kWh 
 



2 
 

 

 
 
WHOLESALE POWER AND OTHER COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: 
 
This Rate Schedule is subject to the Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment Clause set forth in 
Appendix A, all other applicable Riders, and all non-recurring charges which may be 
amended from time to time in the sole discretion of the Board of Directors. 
 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 
 
The monthly minimum charge under this rate schedule shall be the Customer Charge, 
$435.00. 

 
BILLING DEMAND: 

Billing Demand is a member’s highest 15-minute (kW) usage during the billing month. 

 

TAX ADJUSTMENT: 
 
The amount computed at the above monthly rate as adjusted by the application of the rate 
adjustment clauses shall be subject to taxes, assessments, and surcharges imposed by any 
governmental authority. 
 
 

TRANSFORMER DISCOUNT: 
 
If the member furnishes transformation, a discount of $0.25 per kW of Billing Demand shall 
apply to the demand charge. 
 
 

PRIMARY METERING DISCOUNT: 
 
The electric energy furnished under rate schedule LP-0009 is metered on the primary side 
of the service transformers, and the REMC shall deduct 2% of the kilowatt hours metered 
before computing this bill. 
 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: 
 

1. a) Electric Service provided hereunder is subject to the provisions set forth in the 
Warren County Rural Electric Membership Corporation’s Bylaws, Service Rules & 
Regulations, and Policies, as may be amended from time to time in the sole discretion 
of the Board of Directors. 
 
b) Billing and Payment for electric Service provided under this Rate Schedule is 
subject to the provisions set forth in the Warren County Rural Electric Membership 
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Corporation Bylaws, Service Rules & regulations, and Policies, as may be amended 
from time to time in the sole discretion of the Board of Directors. 
 

2. The rates and charges set forth in this Rate Schedule are subject to change at any 
time in the sole discretion of the Board of Directors. 
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